
AbstractProposalFunder

08:03:25
05/18/2021
1

Date:
Time:

Page:
Milwaukee Public Schools

bplusprod
Monthly Grant Awards

For the Period May 1, 2021 Thru May 18, 2021

IT_1115_5

Carla J Fries
FRIESCJ

Awarded
Total

Grant funds will be used to redevelop playgrounds with green infrastructure at AAL, Allen-
Field, Bay View Montessori, Fratney and North Division.

700,000Green Solutions - Green Schools Cohort 3Milwaukee Metropolitan        
Sewerage District 

700,000

ACTION ON MONTHLY FINANCE MATTERS: AUTHORIZATION TO MAKE PURCHASES REPORT ON EMERGENCY PURCHASES DUE 
TO COVID-19 AND CHANGE ORDERS IN EXCESS OF $25,000 AND CUMULATIVE PURCHASES IN EXCESS OF $50,000; ACCEPTANCE 
OF THE REPORT ON REVENUES AND EXPENSES; MONTHLY EXPENDITURE CONTROL REPORT; REPORT ON SCHOOL FUND 
TRANSFERS; REPORT ON CONTRACTS UNDER $50,000 AND CUMULATIVE TOTAL REPORT; REPORT ON MONTHLY GRANT 
AWARDS; ACCEPTANCE OF DONATIONS.

(ATTACHMENT 10)




